

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

	Version:	1	Name:		
Resolution			Status:	Passed	
8/5/2019			In control:	Metro Council	
8/22/2019			Final action:	8/22/2019	
A RESOLUTION HONORING REVEREND FRED JOHNSON BY DEDICATING THE SW CORNER OF 7th STREET AND ALGONQUIN AS "REVEREND FRED JOHNSON WAY" IN HIS HONOR.					
David James (D-6)					
1. R-098-19 V.1 080819 Honoring Rev. Fred Johnson with Street Sign 7th and Algonquin.pdf, 2. RES 087 2019.pdf					
		onori	ing Rev. Fred Jo	hnson with Street Sign 7th and Alg	onquin.pdf, 2. RES
	lf	onori	ing Rev. Fred Jol		onquin.pdf, 2. RES
087 2019.pd Ver. Action I	lf	onori	Acti		· ·
087 2019.pd Ver. Action I 1 Metro 0	if By		Acti adc	ion	Result
	8/22/2019 A RESOLUT OF 7th STR	8/22/2019 A RESOLUTION HONORI OF 7th STREET AND ALG	8/22/2019 A RESOLUTION HONORING F OF 7th STREET AND ALGONO	8/22/2019 Final action: A RESOLUTION HONORING REVEREND FRE OF 7th STREET AND ALGONQUIN AS "REVER	8/22/2019 Final action: 8/22/2019 A RESOLUTION HONORING REVEREND FRED JOHNSON BY DEDICATING TH OF 7th STREET AND ALGONQUIN AS "REVEREND FRED JOHNSON WAY" IN

A RESOLUTION HONORING REVEREND FRED JOHNSON BY DEDICATING THE SW CORNER OF 7th STREET AND ALGONQUIN AS "REVEREND FRED JOHNSON WAY" IN HIS HONOR.

SPONSORED BY: PRESIDENT DAVID JAMES

WHEREAS, Reverend Johnson has been an ordained minister since 1986 in Louisville, KY;

WHEREAS, Reverend Johnson played an active role in Louisville Metro-particularly as a

board member of the NAACP Interdenominational Ministerial Coalition in which he worked alongside

other pastors and assisted to encourage, engage, and empower others while presenting holistic

approaches to local issues;

WHEREAS, Reverend Johnson displayed untiring service as Vice President of the Green

Ridge Estates HOA as well as a Member of the Southwest YMCA;

WHEREAS, Reverend Johnson's work with the youth sports program as the boys' basketball

coach in which young individuals have an opportunity to be mentored, encouraged, inspired, as well

as increase their spiritual growth regardless of church affiliation, age, race or walk of life;

WHEREAS, Reverend Johnson is the Co-Founder of the Black Firefighter Association of Louisville and his foresight built a strong following among professional black firefighters by providing current and relevant news to them which promoted meaningful discussions and potential solutions to professional and personal issues, and addressed social and health awareness; and

WHEREAS, the Council is grateful for Reverend Johnson's service and dedication to our community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: Reverend Fred Johnson's dedicated service and commitment to Louisville Metro is hereby recognized with the placement of an honorary street sign on the SW corner of 7th Street and Algonquin Parkway in Louisville, Kentucky and so designated as "Reverend Fred Johnson Way".

SECTION II: The Department of Public Works is hereby directed to move forward with the fabrication and installation of the honorary sign upon the passage of this Resolution and the receipt of funds to cover the expense.

SECTION III: This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval.

H. Stephen Ott Metro Council Clerk David James President of the Council

Greg Fischer Mayor Approval Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney By: _____